507122539 02/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7169379

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SAMSUNG ELECTRONIC	CS CO., LTI).	02/07/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓA				
Name:	KWANGWOON UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COLLABORATION				
Street Address:	447-1, WOLGYE-DONG, NOWON-GU				
City:	SEOUL				
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	139-701	139-701			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	889	7360			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΔΤΔ				
)293-7860			
Correspondence will be	sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces			
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	-	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2937060	IS Mail.		
		HRUE@SUGHRUE.COM, GLEE@SUGHRUE.COM			
		HRUE MION, PLLC			
•		PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.			
Address Line 2: SUIT		E 9000			
Address Line 4:	WAS	SHINGTON, D.C. 20006			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		Q125101			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GLADYS LEE FOR ILNAM KOH			
SIGNATURE:		/Gladys Lee/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/10/2022			
Total Attachments: 1		•			
source=Q125101Executed	lAssignment	asfiled#page1.tif			

Docket No. Q125101

Assignment

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. of 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtonggu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korea (hereinafter called Assignor), and KWANGWOON UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COLLABORATION FOUNDATION of 447-1, Wolgye-dong, Nowon-gu, Seoul, 139-701, Republic of Korea, are the owners of record of a 100% right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent No. 8,897,360, by an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2011 at Reel 027041, Frame 0445; and

Whereas, **KWANGWOON UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COLLABORATION FOUNDATION** of 447-1, Wolgye-dong, Nowon-gu, Seoul, 139-701, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,897,360, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,897,360, and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with U.S. Patent No. 8,897,360 when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

For SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Ву	7/25-2	Date: 7th Freb. 2022	
	Name of Person Signing:	Dongwook Knon	
	Title of Person Signing:	Senior Manager	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/10/2022